In force as of 02.06.2025:

Deal Customers,

We would like to inform you that as of 02.06.2025, ,Eurobank Bulgaria“ AD introduces changes in the Tariff for the fees

and commissions on services offered to individuals, as follows:

VI. TRANSFERS / PAYMENTS - B.Outgoing transfers
7 |Additional written correspondence on a payment order BGN 24.45 EUR/USD 30
° 8 L . s
o) Stop and return of transfer already initiated upon client’s order (upon the BGN 24.45 EUR/USD 40
Bank’s consent)
7 |Additional written correspondence on a payment order BGN 24.45 EUR/USD 50
= [ 8 N _
g Stop find return of transfer already initiated upon client’s order (upon the BGN 24.45 EUR/USD 50
Bank’s consent)

XIX GENERAL PROVISIONS - E.OTHERS

3. For transfers within the European Community in member-state currency, the customer of the Bank (ordering

party or beneficiary) pays only the fees and charges of the Bank and the transfers are with SHA* option only;

For transfers out of the European Community, the customer — ordering party specifies at whose expenses the fees
and charges must be (options SHA*, OUR**, BEN***),

For transfers with charges option OUR**, the Bank collects additionally the following fees and commissions:

usD EUR CHF GBP SEK DKK NOK RUB CAD
o
o 20 USD 20 EUR 15 CHF 15 GBP 90 SEK 60 DKK | 120 NOK | 20 EUR 18 CAD
- usb EUR CHF GBP SEK DKK NOK RUB CAD
2 22 USD 22 EUR 15 CHF 18 GBP 90 SEK 60 DKK | 120 NOK | 20 EUR 18 CAD

With this notification ,,Eurobank Bulgaria” AD (the Bank) fulfils its obligation as a payment service provider under art. 62,
par. 1 of the Payment services and payment systems act, to inform its customers about upcoming changes in the terms

of the concluded framework agreement in a period not less than two months before the date of application.

In the event that you do not accept the changes, you have the right to object by terminating the contract without liability
for costs or charges, by providing a written request to the Bank at any time before the date of application — 02.06.2025.
The Bank shall consider that the Customer accepts the changes, unless the later has informed the Bank for the contrary

prior to 02.06.2025.




